#### STATE OF MINNESOTA

GOVERNOR OF SAID STATE

## EXECUTIVE DEPARTMENT

ELMER L. ANDERSEN

To J. Allan Topping
Wayzata, Minnesota
Of Hennepin County, SENDS GREETING:
Reposing especial trust and confidence in your prudence, integrity
and ability I have appointed you the said J. Allan Topping, Commissioner
of Securities, State of Minnesota, effective June 7, 1961, for the unexpired
term ending February 1, 1963. Minnesota Statutes 1957, Section 45.02.
You are therefore by these presents, appointed and commissioned
said Commissioner of Securities as aforesaid,
TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the said office of said Commissioner
together with all the rights, powers and emoluments to the said office
belonging, or by law in anywise appertaining, until this commission shall be
by me or other lawful authority, superseded or annulled, or expire by force
or reason of any law of this State.

By the Governor.

STATE OF MINNESOTA
DEPARTMENT OF STATE
FILED
JUN7 = 1961

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the

Great Seal of the State of Minnesota to be affixed at the Capitol, in the

\_\_\_in the year

City of Saint Paul, this seventh day of June in the year of our Lord one thousand nine hundred sixty-one and

the State the one hundred fourth .

Lage L. Sanor Sectedary of State

Secretary of State



## STATE OF MINNESOTA EXECUTIVE OFFICE SAINT PAUL 1

ELMER L. ANDERSEN

June 7, 1961

Hon. Joseph L. Donovan Secretary of State State Capitol St. Paul 1, Minnesota

Dear Mr. Donovan:

On May 31, 1961 the form of appointment for J. Allan Topping as Commissioner of Securities was filed in your office. The effective date of this appointment was shown as June 15, 1961.

The effective date of Mr. Topping's appointment as Commissioner of Securities should be June 7, 1961. A new form of appointment is enclosed for your records.

Since the effective date of Mr. Topping sappointment has been advanced to June 7, the appointment of Mr. Charles Hayes as Acting Commissioner of Securities is unnecessary and, therefore, has been withdrawn.

Elmer L. Andersen GOVERNOR

fordially fours,

ELA:mr

0

# STATE OF MINNESOTA

#### DIVISION OF SECURITIES

I, J. Allen Topping, Commissioner of Securities, do hereby appoint and designate Charles L. Hayes as Deputy Commissioner of Securities, to serve at my pleasure with full power and authority to act for me as Commissioner of Securities but subject to my control.

This delegation of authority is made under M. S. 1957, Section 15.06 (1).

Commissioner of securities

Dated:

June 7, 1961

#15282